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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Mack EnergyCorporation OGRID Number: 013837
Well Name: McDonaldSWD#1 AP|: 30-025-33678
POO': SWD; SanAndres POOI COde 96121

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX [JPMX [mSWD []IPI [ JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.m Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. [] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. m] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

4/24/2023
DeanaWeaver Date

Print or Type Name
575-748-1288

Phone Number

Deana Weaver dweaver@mec.com

Signature e-mail Address
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
l. PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

. operaTOrR: Mack Energy Corporation
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210

CONTACT PARTY: __ Deana Weaver PHONE: _575-748-1288

I1l.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. s this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

popdbPRE

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth.
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XIl.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of
drinking water.

XII1.  Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

Ze:;f'& Deana Weaver e Regulatory Technician |
SIGNATURE: Deana Weaver DATE: _ 4/24/2023
E-MAIL ADDRESS: dweaver@mec.com

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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Side 2

1. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well.
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.
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Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: Mack Energy Corporation

WELL NAME & NUMBER:  McDonald SWD #1

WELL LOCATION: 1334 FSL 987 FEL

I 9 15S 32E

FOOTAGE LOCATION

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
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UNIT LETTER SECTION

TOWNSHIP RANGE

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing

Hole Size: 17 1/2" Casing Size: 13 3/8"
Cemented with: 500sx sX.  or ft3
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: Circ

In place 1997

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 11" Casing Size: 8 5/8"
Cemented with: 1400 sx.  or ft®
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: __ Circ

Production Casing In place 1997
Hole Size: _ 7 7/8" Casing Size: 51/2"
Cemented with: 1950 sx.  or ft®
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: _ Circ

In place 1997

Total Depth: _ 5650

Injection Interval

5120’ feet to  5640' perforated

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)
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Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 27/8" Lining Material: IPC

Type of Packer: Arrow Set 10K packer w/ 2.81 profile nipple

Packer Setting Depth: _ 5,025’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

Additional Data

1. Isthis a new well drilled for injection? Yes X No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? __Gas Well

2. Name of the Injection Formation: ___San Andres

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): _ SWD; San Andres 96121

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. _ Perfs 9769-9844', 12,288-12,294'

12,362-12,372', 12,384-12,392"; CIBP @ 9695', 25sx Cmt Plug @

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area: Overlying- Grayburg @ 3715' Underlying - Glorieta @ 5650'

Tops- Yates @ 2483', Seven Rivers @ 2750', Queen @ 3298', Grayburg @ 3715,

San Andres @ 4048', Glorieta @ 5650

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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4.
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VII. DATA SHEET: PROPOSED OPERATIONS

. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Respectively, 10,000 BWPD and 15,000 BWPD

The system is closed or open;
Closed
Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
0-1,024 psi

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the

receiving formation if other than re-injected produced water;

5.

We will be re-injecting produced water

If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or
within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone
formation water;

See Attached

VIII. GEOLOGICAL DATA

Lithologic Detail; Dolomite

Geological Name; San Andres

Thickness; 1602’

Depth; 4048°-5650° Disposal Interval= 5120-5640’

A W N =

IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM
1. To be treated with 10000 gallons 15% acid
X. LOGS AND TEST DATA

1. Well data will be filed with the OCD.

XI. ANALYSIS OF FRESHWATER WELLS

See attached
Additional Information
Waters Injected:

San Andres

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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XII. AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT
RE: McDonald SWD #1

We have examined the available geologic and engineering data and find no
evidence of open faults or any other hydraulic connection between the disposal zone and
any underground source of drinking water.

Mack Energy Corporation

Date: 4-'// /ZB

Charles Sadler, Geologist
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

11:14 PM
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 9 of 65

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-33678 96121 SWD; San Andres
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
McDONALD SWD 1
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
13837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 4303.7
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
| 9 15S 32E 1334 SOUTH 987 EAST LEA
+ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
12 Dedicated Acres | ' Joint or Infill | !* Consolidation Code 'S Order No.
40

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

N89"36°21"E 2636.03 FT

N89'36'21"E 2636.03 FT

T
NW CORNER SEC. 9 |
LAT. = 33.0386401°N |
LONG. = 103.7313295W |
\
\

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 742123.19
E = 725818.67 |

NOO'24'11"W 2641.62 FT

W/4 CORNER SEC. 9
LAT. = 33.0313816'N
LONG. = 103.7313182'W

INMSP EAST (FT)

N/4 CORNER SEC. 9 NE CORNER SEC. 9
SCALED | LAT. = 33.0386555'N
| | LONG. = 103.7141306'W

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 742159.43
E = 731089.22

S00"35'55"E 2650.67 FT

! E/4 CORNER SEC. 9
LAT. = 33.0313723'N
LONG. = 103.7140912'W

|

L
| NMSP EAST (FT)
|

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
[ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order

heretofore entered by the division.

Deana Weavar 3/6/2023

Date

Signature

Deana Weaver

Printed Name

dweaver@mec.com
E-mail Address

|
\
1
|
N = 739482.32 | MgDONALD SWD 1 N = 739509.59 “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
E = 725837.25 | ELEV. = 4303.7 E = 73111691 X . .
| LAT. = 33.0277880°N (N‘ADBB) 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
T \‘ ho‘l\é(; E:ASTI'O?IZI'; 73001 W‘; = || was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
© N = 738199.71 | S || me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
o \ El= 730141.09 SURFACE |}
H ‘ LOCATION 0 and correct to the best of my belief-
o \
i N S |— - o ; __9g7'— | || FEBRUARY 12,2023
= o o e
™ l 1 “ N || Date of Survey i
I | o @
: ‘ | . : 72
S|SW CORNER SEC. 9 | S/4 CORNER SEC. 9| SE CORNER SEC| 8 G S 7 ”?Z’
Z|LAT. = 33.0241360°'N | LAT. = 33.0241270'N LAT. = 33.024118B'N = 27 4‘./_3
LONG. = 103.7313094'W | LONG. = 103.7227033'W | LONG. = 103.7140730°'W 7 -
NMSP EAST (FT) | NMSP EAST (FT) | NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 736846.10 | N = 736858.03 | N = 73687037
E = 725855.05 | E = 728492.84 | E = 73113805

S89°44°27"W 2638.50 FT

S89°43’58"W 2645.93 FT
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Page
Hhp ] LY
of SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NM.P.M. %o
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
SITE MAP
\ \
\\ \\
\\ \\
\ \
\\ \\
- EDGE OLD PAD \ \
I - — — — \ \~
| 175’ NORTH L
| OFFSET .\
l N89'58'57"E __EL_‘*“E__EQ_E‘”“ —
@f23035777777777777777777777717??[13702@
| BERM K |
o \
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m:i |5 N\\‘@:\% i 2
! e \ !
B \ |
| | \
I N\ \
175’ WEST : ) 175 EAST
orrser o i 7o 7o Worrser ’
EL. 4304.1" || | McDONALD SWD 1 \ | EL. 4303.0
o ELEV. = 4303.7’ \\ |
i LAT. = 33.0277880°'N (NAD83) \ \
My LONG. = 103.7173001°W \ \
ST NMSP EAST (FT) . e
21 N = 738199.71 Vo \
H | E = 730141.09 Lo e
ol Vo o
ol, ! 175’ - o
Z:} \L CEDGE OLD PAD_ | S W | ™
- - — — \ _
} N \ \\\ } ///////
Loy /////// U
‘@L,A?égg’,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,Eﬁi@@é
1 SB9'5916"W 475" soutH 350.28 FT T
oD OFFSET b
s EL. 4303.1° o
(@] [a i \ |
all o .
Z O M \ |
<O P!
g L
08 16 Lo
Dy //// 22 b
SCALE 1 T;u?cim MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
ENY. 17 APPROX. 0.3 MILES, (G0 NORTHEAST ON CALIGHE ROAD APPROX. McDONALD SWD 1
30, 0 NORTH APPROX. 0,73 MILES, GO EAST APPROX. e aiie LOCATED 13834 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
T A (G2 iz % o AND 987 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF
. SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 FAST, NM.P.M.
4 LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
.1:‘"3
/f/f’ X0 FEBRUARY 12, 2023
A Ve O SURVEY NO. 9656
f‘b A ING, INC. ¢s%uier CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO |ufjj
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I:|"I'I|
A

Er:=
b

SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EFAST, NM.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP

|

| |
|

8

T

USGS QUAD MAP:
DEAN RANCH

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

McDONALD SWD 1
LOCATED 1334 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINFE
AND 987 FT. FROM THE FAST LINE OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EFAST, NM.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

FEBRUARY 12, 2023

i SURVEY NO. 9656
;j"l MADRON SURVEYING, INC. % % CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO i
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P 197
of SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EFAST, NM.P.M. %o
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
AT Y
_/fi*ﬂ?_\v_{*; 8 Q{X\
L 71y S e |
J|o.32 MILES RN PV
392’ \ \I 1 4
7 ‘ 1Y o
s 3/
(h) =] 4
L | L
. s \
M“_ES 1319 ! vl 1 9' MlLES
e e
7
7
I o
ST, HWY. 172% g
= )

—3q \/!ﬁ g i
F——7 i
— 7

FouTH w&c« '4
OILQ\‘FKELD % /
3 ——
\ &
)
NIE i) l"\
R 5
; < I \‘
DISTANCES IN MILES NOT TO SCALE
?égﬁc%g}ﬁm%&g%gﬁnsg HWY. 249 & ST. HWY. 172, GO NORTH MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
ON ST. HWY. 172 APPROX. 0.9 MILES, GO NORTHEAST ON CALICHE McDONALD SWD 1
APPROX. 0.96' MILES, GO SOUTH APPROX. ABPROX. 0.23 MILES, GO LOCATED 1334 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
EAST APPROX. 405', GO SOUTHWEST APPROX. 392', GO EAST AND 987 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF
APPROX. 0.52 MILES, GO EAST APPROX. 405, GO NORTH APPROX. SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
840°, GO NORTHEAST APPROX. 201°, GO EAST APPROX. 201’ RANGE 82 FAST, NM.P. M.
70 NORTH £DGE OF PAD FOR'THIS' LOGATION, 1+ 1*% MILES LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023
SURVEY NO. 9656 D
b MADRON SURVEYING, INC. 575 CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO |l_'l"1.j
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SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EFAST, NM.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

AERIAL PHOTO

NOT TO SCALE
AERIAL PHOTO: MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
JAN. 2018 McDONALD SWD 1
LOCATED 1334 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
AND 987 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

FEBRUARY 12, 20283
SURVEY NO. 9656

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. @755 CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
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SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EFAST, NM.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

AERIAL ACCESS ROUTE MAP

1.9 MILES

A

1.9 MILES

0.88 MILES

0.92 MILES McDONALD
: SWD 1

_&F
-

ST. HWY. 249
ST. HWY. 1/2

NOT TO SCALE
AERIAL PHOTO: MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
JAN. 2018 McDONALD SWD 1
LOCATED 1334 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
AND 987 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

FEBRUARY 12, 20283
SURVEY NO. 9656

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. @755 CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
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=P gt
o4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT (5n N
— EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 .
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 382 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023
. NoYIESETE | 26980 FT o NewdesE | 26418
I I
I | I
| M ey M S
Sl = " -l
13 | NG o e |k o -
o | E Lok | IR |-
N Blo SN B @|o e 3
|_______L4I_L3______L______L2_|“_ _____ _|
£ | | | y "
o2l — -00
& 5' ‘ g | E3 S
9“&? b . | Y = E = lr"
‘g’,g - 5 | T a & | 9 -3
o % 8Y 21 s %
85 z 35 B 2 |
s » | - m = O
g - ~— MM M <+ < .
g g | S-S £ o
@n 0 w n w w W wn &
I»r —————— Lo SEE S e -
l m
: | T. 75S.,| R.32F. | :
: | STATE | =
8. | | | N
3 I I | o
Q S
N | | | |
R 4 4
2l | | | I
H I I I S
S | | | 3
o o)
o
2| | | | B
X I I I :
6 {5 | | |\ 514
Bc 1912k o N89°52°32"W 2656.17 FT SPIKE NAL S89'15°54"W  2642.72 FTBC 18125
SEE NEXT SHEET (2-10) FOR DESCRIPTION
1000 0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE
Scale: 17 = 1000 I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CCRRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
LgQLTI?EEII\ALENETAS%iAESII'S ROUTE SURVEY IS TO SURVEYING IN I ala=> NEW MEXICQ.
§ CERTIFICATE IS EXECUTED AT CARLSBAD,
2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFAGCE ;
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 - X7 % ADRON SURVEYING, INC.
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE /A= 121807 Yok 323&53353,'1 NEW MEXICO 88220
SURVEY. 2 Phone (575) 234-3327
_ SHEET: 71—10 T LENRAMY £ SURVEY NO. 9656 _
(=1 R S @ p
3 MADRON SURVEYING| . S IEHEATMOPAD, NEW MEXICO
RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT o
— EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 .

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 82 FEAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

DESCKIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN LOT 4 OF SAID SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., WHENCE
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS
NO1°34’50"W, A DISTANCE OF 325.36 FEET;

THENCE S84°37°15"E A DISTANCE OF 103.29 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N84°51'42”E A DISTANCE OF 1217.69 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N86°26'20"E A DISTANCE OF 1819.85 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N84°46"15"E A DISTANCE OF 203.93 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S89°02’14”E A DISTANCE OF 403.01 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N86°27°23"E A DISTANCE OF 813.41 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N56°45'04"E A DISTANCE OF 144.95 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS N89'38'48"E, A
DISTANCE OF 600.87 FEET;

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 4706.13 FEET OR 285.22 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 3.241 ACRES MORE OR LESS
AND BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 4 1318.1ZLF. 79.89 RODS 0.908 ACRES
LOT 3 1321.88L.F. 80.11 RODS 0.910 ACRES
LOT 2 1322.53LF. 80.15 RODS 0.911 ACRES
LOT 1 743.60 L.F. 45.07 RODS 0.512 ACRES
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE
I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1.) THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

NEW MEXICQ.

ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. SURVEYING 1%

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88

(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE
SURVEY. Phone (575) 234-3327

_ SHEET: 2—-10 TR AGRATTY & SURVEY NO. 9656 _
F"L| MADRON SURVEYING| . AR AD, NEW MEXICO  H

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220

|j__lJ

RTEUSCATO IMADING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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BC 1912

1000

GENFRAL

2.) BASIS

SURVEY.

30

3

31
SPIKE NAIL

1.) THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. ‘

EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 7"

4 301 SOUTH CANAL
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE /A= / Q,, ? G CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220

L SHEET: 3—10 TP A N RAMY &
F--;ul MADRON SURVEYINGY , KEBATINSAAD, NEW MEXICO f

LY==
ACCESS ROAD PLAT tE
EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 ]

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

28
N89°38°24"E 2642.73 FT BC 1912 N89*48'13"E 2622.90 FT BC 1912
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2640.41 F1
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STA 53+25.4 SECTION LIN

STA 47+63.8 Pl RIGHT
STA 49+67.1 Pl RIGHT

—
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N00*23'38"W
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N74°01°55"E

o e em— e o e ol e c— ¢ — e ot e— e o e—

S89°38'58"W 2639.50 FT $89°38°48"W 2641.51

N89'38°48"E
600.87_FT
(TIE)

6T5

SEE NEXT SHEET (4-10) FOR DESCRIPTION
0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

Scale: 17 = 1000’ I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

NEW MEXICQ.

SURVEYING IN Ij

OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP

Phone (575) 234-3327

SURVEY NO. 9656 —

RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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GENFRAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1.) THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88

(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE
SURVEY.

ACCESS ROAD PLAT o
EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 .

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

DESCKIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN THE SE/4 SE/4 OF SAID SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST,
N.M.P.M., WHENCE THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
BEARS N89°38°48”E, A DISTANCE OF 600.87 FEET;

THENCE N56°45°04”E A DISTANCE OF 57.67 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;

THENCE N74°01'55"E A DISTANCE OF 203.27 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;

THENCE S84°41°49”E A DISTANCE OF 358.32 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS S00°27°'32"E, A
DISTANCE OF 50.72 FEET,

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 619.26 FEET OR 37.53 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 0.426 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND
BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

SE/4 SE/4 £619.26 L.F. 37.53 RODS  0.426 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

I, FILIMCN F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 127897,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,

NEW MEXICQ.

SURVEYING IN Ij

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
Phone (575) 234-3327

SURVEY NO. 9656 —

SHEET: 4—10

| MADRON SURVEYING( INC. 5 ¥&gatrhS#hAD, NEW MEXICO  fF

RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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P 1GHA
4+ ACCESS ROAD PLAT (=
_ EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 ]
MACK ENFERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 383, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, EANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023
29 [ 28 N 28 | 27
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z| 2242§1 ;ng E | | | b
500'27'92"? : 63736" | | | :
S76°37'36"E
50.72 FT 16420 FT | | | 33| 34
..—.._.l.._...—.. ..—.._.l.—..—.. SCALED
BC 1910, S89°41'10™W 2644.04 FT S89°41°10”W 2644.04 FT 4|3
e
(TEE)
SEE NEXT SHEET (6—1Q0) FOR DESCRIPTION
1000 0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE
Scale: 17 = 1000 I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CCRRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1‘> THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THI SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. SURVEYING IN L Qg _NEW MEXICO.
§ CERTIFICATE IS EXECUTED AT CARLSBAD,
2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE :
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 33?Rggu$#R§mG’ INC.
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
SURVEY. Phone (575) 234-3327
o SHEFET: 5—10 TP L NEAMY & SURVEY NO. 9656‘_:
Ft1 MADRON SURVEYING . EPFaanoAD, NEW MEXICO |ur'£
RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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o4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT (5n N
— EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 .

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

DESCKIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN THE SW/4 SW/4 OF SAD SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST,
N.M.P.M., WHENCE THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
BEARS SO0°27'32”E, A DISTANCE OF 50.72 FEET;

THENCE S84°41°49”E A DISTANCE OF 48.22 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;

THENCE S76°37°36"E A DISTANCE OF 194.40 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS S89°41'10"W, A
DISTANCE OF 236.74 FEET;

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 242.62 FEET OR 14.70 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 0.167 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND
BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

SW/4 Sw/4 242.62 L.F. 14.70 RODS 0.167 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

I, FILIMCN F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 127897,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,

GENFERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1‘> THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. SURVEYING IN £ NEW MEXICQ.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE
SURVEY. Phone (575) 234-3327

L SHEET: 6—10 AR E ATl £S5 SURVEY NO. 9656 _
F--;ul MADRON SURVEYINGY , AR AD, NEW MEXICO  H

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220

|j__lJ

RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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o0 ACCESS ROAD PLAT (=
— EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 ]
MACK ENFERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 FAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023
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BC 191z, [ o T 589°36°21°W  2636.03 FT S89°36°21”W 10
(TIE)
SEE NEXT SHEET (8-10) FOR DESCRIPTION
1000 0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE
Scale: 17 = 1000 I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CCRRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1‘> THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THI SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. SURVEYING IN ; g NEW MEXICO.
CERTIFICATE IS EXECUTED AT CARLSBAD,
2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE :
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 XN ADRON SURVEYING, INC.
(SFUERI::\II-%YCOORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE l(" ) 2 7225 § gg’lLssngg’H N%wAIJI-EXICO 88220
. / Phone (575) 234-3327
a SHEFET: 7—10 TR LS NPAMY £ SURVEY NO. 9656‘_:
Ft1 MADRON SURVEYING . EoFrmaawoAD, NEW MEXICO |ur'£
RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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o4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT
— EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 82 FEAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

DESCKIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND IN SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN LOT 4 RR/4 OF SAD SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.,
WHENCE THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS
S89'41710"W, A DISTANCE OF 236.74 FEET;

THENCE S76°37°36”E A DISTANCE OF 212.85 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N87°48'09"E A DISTANCE OF 1212.81 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S89°03°15"E A DISTANCE OF 807.93 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE N89°31'53"E A DISTANCE OF 2278.02 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S00°54’03"E A DISTANCE OF 2185.96 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE SO0°33’22"E A DISTANCE OF 1628.42 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S00°57°20"E A DISTANCE OF 1683.60 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS N89°36°21"E, A
DISTANCE OF 509.56 FEET;

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 10009.59 FEET OR 606.94 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 6.894 ACRES MORE OR LESS
AND BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 4 1091.89 L.F. 66.18 RODS 0.752 ACRES
LOT 3 1322.40 L.F. 80.15 RODS 0.911 ACRES
LOT 2 1321.99 L.F. 80.12 RODS 0.910 ACRES
LOT 1 2198.52 L.F. 133.24 RODS 1.514 ACRES
SE/4 NE/4 1445.29 L.F. 87.59 RODS 0.995 ACRES
NE/4 SE/4 1314.74 L.F. 79.68 RODS 0.905 ACRES
SE/4 SE/4 1314.76 L.F. 79.68 RODS 0.905 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

I, FILIMCN F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 127897,

l..:l

1

GENFRAL NOTES
.y THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO
ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE
SURVEY.

SHEFET: 8—10

1 MADRON SURVEYING|

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
SURVEYING IN Ij NEW MEXICQ.

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
Phone (575) 234-3327

SURVEY NO. 9656
AD, NEW MEXICO |u!":!

RTEUSCATO IMADING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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o4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT (5n N
_ EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 ]
MACK ENFERGY CORPORATION
CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 382 FEAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023
(TIE)
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SEE NEXT SHEET (10—1Q) FOR DESCRIPTION
1000 0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE
Scale: 17 = 1000° I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CCRRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
LgQUI'II%ZE”\AILENETAS%iAETSTIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO SURVEYING IN Tz AREQE NEW MEXICO.
§ CERTIFICATE IS EXECUTED AT CARLSBAD,
2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE g
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 2" ADRON SURVEYING, INC.
e 301 SOUTH CANAL
(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE /= / Q,, ? 7225 § CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
SURVEY. 2 Phone (575) 234-3327
al SHEFET: 9—10 TP LA NPAMY, & SURVEY NO. 96‘56‘_:'
+1 MADRON SURVEYING i EPFaanoAD, NEW MEXICO |ur'£
RTeASCA 10 TIMATING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN



Receined by OQCD 42402023 24 L 1L DM

Lage2daf 65
=P gt
o4 ACCESS ROAD PLAT (5n N
_ EXISTING CALICHE ROAD FOR ACCESS TO McDONALD SWD 1 ]

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 82 FEAST, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FEBRUARY 12, 2023

DESCKIPTION
A STRIP OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,

RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN THE NE/4 NE/4 OF SAID SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST,
N.M.P.M., WHENCE THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M.
BEARS N89°36'217E, A DISTANCE OF 509.56 FEET;

THENCE SQ0°57°20”E A DISTANCE OF 545.82 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S17°2622"W A DISTANCE OF 203.69 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S44°46’53”W A DISTANCE OF 202.25 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S06°17°00"W A DISTANCE OF 605.07 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE $32°40°41”W A DISTANCE OF 201.05 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S60°53’22"W A DISTANCE OF 200.20 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S12°36°10™W A DISTANCE OF 202.05 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S07°46°47"E A DISTANCE OF 1007.21 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE SO07°27°48"E A DISTANCE OF 842.52 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS S30°54'22'E, A
DISTANCE OF 1753.76 FEET;

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 4009.86 FEET OR 243.02 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 2.762 ACRES MORE OR LESS
AND BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

NE/4 NE/4 1397.18 L.F. 84.68 RODS 0.962 ACRES
SE/4 NE/4 1472.96 L.F. 89.27 RODS 1.014 ACRES
NE/4 SE/4 1139.72 L.F. 69.07 RODS 0.785 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

I, FILIMCN F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 127897,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
GENFERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND
LgQLTgE”:LENETAS%iAES-:-S ROUTE SURVEY IS TO SURVEYING IN Ij NEW MEXICQ.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88

(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
SURVEY.

Phone (575) 234-3327
__ SHEFT: 70-70 TP A NRAMY & SURVEY NO. 9656
F“!u| MADRON SURVEYING| . & ‘fl.-'f_- WSHBAD, NEW MEXICO &

|j__lJ

RTEUSCATO IMADING: 3/ 1372023 73938 AN
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McDonald SWD #1-Before

17 1/2" hole
500sx, Circ
4500'
11" hole
1400sx, Circ
4050'
77/8"hole
1950sx, Circ
12,500'

Operator: Mack Energy Corporation
Location: Sec. 9 T15S R32E

1334 FSL 987 FEL

Objective: San Andres

GL Elevation: 4303.7'

Casing Detail

13 3/8", 48#

Set in 1997

Plug @ 585' -Surface
w/ 30sx cmt

8 5/8", #32

Set in 1997

51/2", #20 &#17

Setin 1997

Plug @ 1564'
w/ 25sx cmt

Plug @ 4109'
w/ 25sx cmt

Plug @ 6701"
w/ 25sx cmt

CIBP @ 9695'

Perf- 9769-9844'
Perf- 12,288-12,294'

XXXX XXXX XXXX Perf- 12,362-12,372'

Perf- 12,384-12,392'

TD- 12,500'

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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McDonald SWD #1-After

Operator: Mack Energy Corporation
Location: Sec. 9 T15S R32E

1334 FSL 987 FEL

Objective: San Andres

GL Elevation: 4303.7'

Hole Size & . .
Depth Cement Casing Detail
17 1/2" hole 13 3/8", 48t
500sx, Circ Setin 1997
4500"
11" hole 8 5/8", #32
1400sx, Circ Setin 1997
51/2",#20 &#17
4050"
778" hole Setin 1997
1950sx, Circ
12,500'

27/8" 6.5# J-55 Thg
10K packer w/ 2.81
profile nipple @ 5,025

Perf- 5120-5640"

Plug @ 6701'
w/ 25sx cmt

CIBP @ 9695'

Perf- 9769-9844'
Perf- 12,288-12,294'
XXXX  XXXX  XXXX Perf- 12,362-12,372'
Perf- 12,384-12,392'

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

1, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
March 09, 2023

and ending with the issue dated
March 09, 2023.

Gl

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
9th day of March 2023.

W?M (A M@/L

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 29, 2027

[Seal] sTATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087528
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM

LEGAL NOTICE
March 9, 2023

nergy Carporation, Post Office B
mﬁs:ﬁ.e NNA‘E ﬁafq; ! 122681."3“ filed an Apgi)éa%g?{
_ _ onse
:shaekmg Dauthorlzalfon to. Inject proéﬂgggmagﬁﬁg
Section 9, 1155, K426, Niow, |or G0 FEL of
Mexico. The water will be inje o4 into 1 Aol
: njected in

ﬁlrlrldgesfay a disposal depth of 5,120«5,&520?'1%2:{:
y .0241‘ g]:grgd rr?attxﬁl‘mrzﬁlm?mlfu”aca pres'sure-of
15,000 BWPD Any Intere!a? BBty W S 2001
| . Any inte party with questio

comments may contact Deana W. Mack
Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 860, 2ok
NM 88211-0960 or call 875-745. 1080, go0: Artesia
this application or requests fo ?1-1288' e 8
with the Oll Gonservation Divi;kaeaﬂn e

_ ision, 1220 i

Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico &?S'a%lg,hwsit?“;m

fifteen d -
#00276435%8 of the date of publication of this notice.

67100900 00276451

NORA VAZQUEZ

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION
PO BOX 960

ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960

Page 2

7 of 65
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LEGAL NOTICE
March 9, 2023

Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960,
Artesia, NM 88211-0960, has filed an Application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
seeking authorization to inject produced water into
the McDonald SWD #1 1334 FSL 987 FEL of
Section 9, T15S, R32E, NMPM, Lea County, New
Mexico. The water will be injected into the San
Andres at a disposal depth of 5,120-5,640’. Water
will be injected at a maximum surface pressure of
1,024# and a maximum injection rate of 10,000-
15,000 BWPD. Any interest party with questions or
comments may contact Deana Weaver at Mack
Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia,
NM 88211-0960 or call 575-748-1288. Objectlons to
this application or requests for hearing must be filed
with the Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within
fifteen days of the date of publication of this notice.
#00276451

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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OCD Well Locations

Page 29 of 65

Ladop | L2 , L1 L4 L3 L2 L1 L4 L3 L2 LT
& | |
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,J0-025-31681
|
______ |
| |
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| |
(J)
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] _ " _ 0 0.17 0.35 0.7 mi
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. 0 0.28 0.55 1.1 km
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. . . Esri Community Maps Contributors, New Mexico State
L loverride3s * QOil, Active [ lpiss Townships University, Texas Parks & Wildiife, Esri, HERE, Garmin,
. SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS,
QOil, Cancelled EPA, NPS, US Census Bureau, USDA, Esri, NASA, NGA,
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1Vl OCD Oil and Gas Map. http://nm-emnrd.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html|?id=4d017f2306164de29fd2fb9f8f35ca75: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
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Name Address City State Zip Certified Mail Id

Stearns HC 65 Box 900 Crossroads NM 88114 7021 0350 0000 4936 7403
Chevron USA Inc. P.O. Box 1635 Houston X 77251-1635 7018 1130 0002 2208 6788
Commissioner of Public Lands P.O. Box 1148 Santa Fe NM 87504-1148 7018 1130 0002 2208 6795

State Land Office

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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P.O. Box 960

r %W Artesia. NM 8821 1-0960
W. Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575) 746-9539

April 24, 2023

Via Certified Mail 7021 0350 0000 4936 7403
Return Receipt Requested

Stearns
HC 65 Box 900
Crossroads, NM 88114
To all Interest Owners:

Enclosed for you review is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s application for a San Andres
SWD well. Produced water will be injected at a proposed depth of 5,120-5,640’. The McDonald SWD #1
located 1334 FSL & 987 FEL, Sec. 9 T15S R32E, Lea County.
The letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested administrative approval
from the NMOCD to drill this well as a water disposal. If you have any objections, you must notify the
Qil Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.
Sincerely,
Mack Energy Corporation

(ouralutaer

Deana Weaver
Regulatory Technician Il

bW/

Attachments

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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P.O. Box 960

‘r %’VW Artesia, NM 88211-0960
W_ Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575) 746-9539

April 24, 2023

Via Certified Mail 7018 1130 0002 2208 6795
Return Receipt Requested

Commissioner of Public Lands
New Mexico State Land Office
P.O.Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

To all Interest Owners:

Enclosed for you review is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s application for a San Andres
SWD well. Produced water will be injected at a proposed depth of 5,120-5,640’. The McDonald SWD #1
located 1334 FSL & 987 FEL, Sec. 9 T15S R32E, Lea County.
The letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested administrative approval
from the NMOCD to drill this well as a water disposal. If you have any objections, you must notify the
Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.
Sincerely,
Mack Energy Corporation

Deana Weaver
Regulatory Technician Il

bW/

Attachments
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Received by OCD: 4/24/2023 2:41:14 PM Page 33 of 65

P.O. Box 960

‘t %}?W Artesia, NM 88211-0960
W Office (575) 748-1288

Fax (575) 746-9539

April 24, 2023

Via Certified Mail 7018 1130 0002 2208 6788
Return Receipt Requested

Chevron USA Inc
P.O. Box 1635
Houston, TX 77251-1635
To all Interest Owners:

Enclosed for you review is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s application for a San Andres
SWD well. Produced water will be injected at a proposed depth of 5,120-5,640". The McDonald SWD #1
located 1334 FSL & 987 FEL, Sec. 9 T15S R32E, Lea County.
The letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested administrative approval
from the NMOCD to drill this well as a water disposal. If you have any objections, you must notify the

Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
Mack Energy Corporation

Neang Wrawer

Deana Weaver
Regulatory Technician l|

DW/

Attachments
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Location Map
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OCD Well Locations
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Well Tabulation Penetrating Injection Zone in Review Area

Mack Energy Corporation
Proposed Disposal Well

Operator Well Name API # County Footage Sec TWN RNG Type Status | Spud Date | Comp Date TD PBTD Comp Zone Comp Interval Hole Size Casing Prog Cement
9769-9844', 12,288-12,294',
H.L Brown Operating LLC North Feather State Unit #2 30-025-33678 Lea 1340 FSL990FEL |9 168 32E Gas P&A 3/30/1997 |8/14/1997 12,500 |12,477" Feather; Morrow North | 12,362-12,372', 12,384-12,392' |17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48# @ 4500 500sx Class C, Circ
CIBP @ 9695', 25sx Cmt Plug
@ 6701,4109,1564', 30sx cmt
plug 585'-0 1" 8 5/8" 32# @ 4050' 1150sx Lead & 250sx Tail, Circ
77/8" 5 1/2" 17 & 20# @ 12,500 1150sx CI C & 800sx CI H, Circ
Cmt Plug @ 12,484-12,600',
9,807-12,462', CIBP @
Enervest Operating LLC Pluma ASD State Com #1 30-025-34210 Lea 1650 FSL 660 FWL |10 158 32E Gas P&A 12/5/1997 |2/10/1998 12,600 12,480 Tulk; Wolfcamp 9.750',12,350' RBP @ 12,435'  |20" 16" @ 40' Cmt to Surface
40sx cmt plug 382-482' 14 3/4" 11 3/4" H-40 42# @ 432' 450sx Class C, Circ
20sx cmt plug 4078-4178', 6864-
6964', 9650-9750" 11" 8 5/8" J-55 32# @ 4128' 2350sx Class C, Circ
10sx 30'-0 77/8" 51/2" 17# @ 12,484’ 2340sx
9,746-9,804', CIBP @ 12,295',
Stearns State 9 #1 30-025-36220 Lea 1650 FNL 990 FEL |9 158 32E Gas Producing |4/16/2003 [7/3/2003 12,590 12,260 Tulk; Wolfcamp 12,344-12,364" 17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48# 54.5# H-40 @ 569" |550sx , Circ
1" 8 5/8" 32# J-55 @ 4106 1750sx, Circ
778" 5 1/2" 17# N-80 SP-110 @ 12,590' | 2399sx, Circ
27/8", 6.4# N-80 @ 10,004 SN @ 9,967

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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I North Feather State Unit #2

Operator: HL Brown Operating LLC
Location: Sec. 9 T15S R32E

1340 FSL 990 FEL

Objective: Feather; Morrow North
GL Elevation: 4301

Depth

Hole Size &
Cement

Casing Detail

4500'

17 1/2" hole

13 3/8", 48#
500sx, Circ
Setin 1997

Plug @ 585' -Surface

4050'

11" hole

8 5/8", #32
1400sx, Circ
Setin 1997

51/2", #20 &#17
1950sx, Circ

12,500'

77/8" hole

Setin 1997

Plug @ 1564'
w/ 25sx cmt

Plug @ 4109'
w/ 25sx cmt

Plug @ 6701
w/ 25sx cmt

CIBP @ 9695'

Perf- 9769-9844'
Perf- 12,288-12,294'
Perf- 12,362-12,372'
Perf- 12,384-12,392'

TD-12,500'

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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Pluma ASD State Com #1

API# 30-025-34210

Hole Size &
Depth Cement
20" hole
Cmt to Surface
40'
14 3/4"
450sx, circ
432'
11'
2350sx, circ
4128
77/8"
2340sx
2,300-12,600'
12,600 TOC from CBL

Operator: Enervest Operating LLC
Location: Sec. 10 T15S R32E

1650 FSL 660 FWL

Objective: Tulk; Wolfcamp

GL Elevation: 4296'

XXXKXXXKXXXKXX

XXXKXXXXXXXXXXX

TD- 12,600'

Casing Detail

16" @ 40'
40
Setin 1998

11.3/4"
H-40 42# @ 432'
Setin 1998

8 5/8"
J-55 32# @ 4128'
Setin 1998

51/2"
17# @ 12484
Setin 1998

10sx Cmt plug 0-30'

40sx Cmt plug 382-482'
20sx Cmt plug 4078-4178"'

20sx Cmt Plug 6864-6964'

20sx Cmt Plug 9650-9750"

CIBP @ 9,750, 12,350'
RBP @ 12,435'

Perfs
9,807-12,462'

Cmt Plug @ 12,484-12,600'

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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State 9 #1 API # 30-025-36220

17 1/2" hole
550sx, Circ
569'
11" hole

1750sx, Circ
4,106'

77/8" hole

2399sx, Circ
12,590'

Operator: Stearns
Location: Sec. 9 T15S R32E
1650 FNL 990 FEL
Objective: Tulk; Wolfcamp
GL Elevation: 4303’

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

TD- 12,590'

Casing Detail

13 3/8", 54.5# H-40

8 5/8", #32 J-55

51/2", #17 N-80, P-110

27/8" 6.4#,N-80 Thg
10,004'

SN @ 9,967

Perfs 9746-9804'
CIBP 12,295'
Perfs 12,344-12,364'
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o CATALYST

Qilfield Services

Page 42 of 65

Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Water Analysis Report

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 4212360
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 184904
Lease: McDonald BOPD:
Location: Fresh Water Well 1 BWPD:
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling date: 4/5/2023 | Anions mg/| meg/l | Cations mg/| meq/|
Analysis date: 4/20/2023 | Chloride: 237.8 6.71 | Sodium: 139.7 6.08
Analysis: Catalyst | Bicarbonate: 217.2 3.56 | Magnesium: 131 1.08
Carbonate: 0.00 | Calcium: 494 2.47
TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 687
) Sulfate: 0.0 0.00 | Potassium: 26.0 0.66
Density (g/cm3): 1.003
Borate: 26 0.02 | strontium: 0.0 0.00
Hydrogen Sulfide: 0 | Phosphorus: 0.00 | Barium: 1.1 0.02
Carbon Dioxide: 0 Iron: 0.0 0.00
Manganese: 0.0 0.00
Comments: pH at time of sampling: 7.08
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 7.08 | Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 1696
Temperature @ lab conditions(F): 75 | Resistivity (ohm meter): 5.8962
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in Ib/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite Barite
Temp CaCoO3 CaSo04*2H20 CaS04 SrSO4 BaSO4
°F Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount
80 -0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100 -0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
120 -0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
140 0.08 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
160 0.24 5.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
180 0.42 10.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200 0.60 15.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
220 0.79 19.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Water Right Summary

E‘I WR File Number: L 10748 Subbasin: L Cross Reference: -
Primary Purpose: PRO 72-12-1 PROSPECTING OR DEVELOPMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE

get image list
Primary Status: PMT  PERMIT
Total Acres: Subfile: - Header: -
Total Diversion: 0 Cause/Case: -

Owner: YATES PETROLEUM
Contact: CORKY GLENN

Documents on File

Status From/
Trn # Doc  File/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive

@ &t 513603 72121 1997-12-10 EXP EXP L 10748 (T) EXPIRED T 3

images
Current Points of Diversion

Q (NADS83 UTM in meters)
POD Number Well Tag Source 64Q16Q4Sec Tws Rng X Y Other Location Desc
L 10303 Shallow 1 4 2 16 15S 32E 619797 3654188* gt 1650' FNL, 1190' FEL

*An (*) after northing value indicates UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/2/23 9:41 AM WATER RIGHT SUMMARY

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher’type=WRHTML&name=WaterRightSummaryHTML .jrxml&basin=L&nbr=10748 &suffix=[2/2/2023 9:42:29 AM]


http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=2-fq-o6-NX-WX-5J-EC-nx-w4-Vf6-6Q-fHh5-3RhP-sxQ6I-mgPaBj-qPp-zFAf0-h54OfAp-Bf-Eh8h6c-O-Oe-xvSbMm0f-oz-NLs1mCQ5-E-TGWL-jPqXiF-lvfDP
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=y-Ta-Qe-nt-kh-7H-4y-RX-OS-lrE-6M-T1Nh-Xr3h-23S4C-YO3AhB-Af1-3F6Xo-Nhcs5W7-Ll-CbyToG-u-mXtD-3NZD-r1LlCUv-e-a-IU-fZ27oAKv-w3-JDglSoyZbTJ
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=y-Ta-Qe-nt-kh-7H-4y-RX-OS-lrE-6M-T1Nh-Xr3h-23S4C-YO3AhB-Af1-3F6Xo-Nhcs5W7-Ll-CbyToG-u-mXtD-3NZD-r1LlCUv-e-a-IU-fZ27oAKv-w3-JDglSoyZbTJ
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=10748&suffix=&trn_nbr=513603
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=10303&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=619797.0&north=3654188.0
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New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Water Right Summary

E‘I WR File Number: L 06485 Subbasin: L Cross Reference: -
Primary Purpose: STK  72-12-1 LIVESTOCK WATERING
Primary Status: PMT  PERMIT

get image list

Total Acres: Subfile: - Header: -
Total Diversion: 3 Cause/Case: -

Owner: CACTUS DRILLING CORP
Contact: BETTY STRAUSER

Documents on File

Status From/
Trn # Doc  File/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive
@ &t 500803 72121 1969-12-05 PMT APR L 06485 T 3
images
@ &l 500800 72121 1969-03-19 PMT LOG L 06485 (T EXPIRED) T 3
images
Current Points of Diversion
Q (NADS3 UTM in meters)
POD Number Well Tag Source 64Q16Q4Sec Tws Rng X Y Other Location Desc
L 06485 Shallow 4 4 4 05 15S 32E 618358 3656383* gt

*An (*) after northing value indicates UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/2/23 9:43 AM WATER RIGHT SUMMARY
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http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher’type=WRHTML&name=WaterRightSummaryHTML jrxml&basin=L&nbr=06485 &suffix=[2/2/2023 9:44:34 AM]


http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=h-eU-mj-K9-S8-0t-8l-gV-ob-MBH-ba-9QVY-qtoB-yiqB2-qPndt6-Xlq-KFpzz-03hgcm6-mv-ov8DOS-b-vq-T6I6WbUo-H7-pSeSsxqA-d-CeZ3-l6CYOa-QHKqQ
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=g-bQ-gc-Bz-Gv-ld-qS-L9-QC-vjo-64-brvx-DF9V-Gz6QG-2axm1D-cpt-LFoxw-vxaYTcv-Zh-Yequ47-E-Wz35-LNHd-hZapus1-A-W-eY-9lwj8C4N-od-Jv6tIMEXJKp
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=g-bQ-gc-Bz-Gv-ld-qS-L9-QC-vjo-64-brvx-DF9V-Gz6QG-2axm1D-cpt-LFoxw-vxaYTcv-Zh-Yequ47-E-Wz35-LNHd-hZapus1-A-W-eY-9lwj8C4N-od-Jv6tIMEXJKp
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=06485&suffix=&trn_nbr=509803
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=u-HK-2C-DF-yr-9F-uk-57-qq-13M-6I-Hl3J-1HPz-C9U26-K6hkDd-UvD-7F2Pc-3JAMVsP-Vr-AUuCar-Q-Ar9P-7NV5-bhwPiuE-s-g-GO-RHghKciF-8B-J9YZCUa7XI5
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=u-HK-2C-DF-yr-9F-uk-57-qq-13M-6I-Hl3J-1HPz-C9U26-K6hkDd-UvD-7F2Pc-3JAMVsP-Vr-AUuCar-Q-Ar9P-7NV5-bhwPiuE-s-g-GO-RHghKciF-8B-J9YZCUa7XI5
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=06485&suffix=&trn_nbr=509800
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=06485&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=618358.0&north=3656383.0
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New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Water Right Summary

E‘I WR File Number: L 09614 Subbasin: L Cross Reference: -
Primary Purpose: PRO 72-12-1 PROSPECTING OR DEVELOPMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE
Primary Status: PMT  PERMIT

get image list

Total Acres: Subfile: - Header: -
Total Diversion: 0 Cause/Case: -

Owner: WILLBROS DRILLING
Contact: CORKY GLENN

Documents on File

Status From/
Trn # Doc  File/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive

@ get 515522 72121 2006-08-04 EXP EXP L 09614 (T2) EXPIRED T 3

images
@ gl 515519 72121 1985-01-28 PMT LOG L 09614 (T) EXPIRED T 3

images
Current Points of Diversion

(NADS3 UTM in meters)
Q
POD Number Well Tag Source 64Q16Q4Sec Tws Rng X Y Other Location Desc
L 09614 Shallow 3 3 4 08 15S 32E 617875 3654869 E/2 - 1850'FEL,
660'FSL

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/2/23 9:43 AM WATER RIGHT SUMMARY

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?’type=WRHTML&name=WaterRightSummaryHTML .jrxml&basin=L&nbr=09614&suffix=[2/2/2023 9:44:01 AM]


http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=2-fq-o6-NX-WX-5J-EC-nx-w4-Vf6-6Q-fHh5-3RhP-sxQ6I-mgPaBj-qPp-zFAf0-h54OfAp-Bf-EgHg3Y-O-Oe-xvSbMm0f-oz-NLs1mCQ5-E-TGWL-jPqXiF-lxfzU
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=J-Uw-S1-qH-o6-Ch-AP-Yz-Wv-uL3-bC-zsZE-kPwv-wI2zS-Uff7zo-TJ0-iFRDp-4jza8uq-kV-cLDtXJ-h-FL2h-DsPO-iDsfO4n-D-p-Dk-bqe46nIE-vN-JYMmoV0wwsG
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=J-Uw-S1-qH-o6-Ch-AP-Yz-Wv-uL3-bC-zsZE-kPwv-wI2zS-Uff7zo-TJ0-iFRDp-4jza8uq-kV-cLDtXJ-h-FL2h-DsPO-iDsfO4n-D-p-Dk-bqe46nIE-vN-JYMmoV0wwsG
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=09614&suffix=&trn_nbr=515522
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=T-ya-Q9-It-kC-cH-4T-wX-Ox-Grj-bM-TWNC-2rYh-2YSZC-Yt3fhg-ffW-YFbXJ-sh7saWc-ql-C57xlh-P-HXOD-3sZi-M1qngVW-9-5-nU-f42cofKQ-R3-JigGSJy46T7
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=T-ya-Q9-It-kC-cH-4T-wX-Ox-Grj-bM-TWNC-2rYh-2YSZC-Yt3fhg-ffW-YFbXJ-sh7saWc-ql-C57xlh-P-HXOD-3sZi-M1qngVW-9-5-nU-f42cofKQ-R3-JigGSJy46T7
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=09614&suffix=&trn_nbr=515519
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=09614&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=617875.0&north=3654869.0

Received by OCD: 4/24/2023 2:41:14 PM Page 46 of 65

New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Water Right Summary

E‘I WR File Number: L 12495 Subbasin: L Cross Reference: -

Primary Purpose: PRO  72-12-1 PROSPECTING OR DEVELOPMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE
Primary Status: PMT  PERMIT

get image list

Total Acres: Subfile: - Header: -
Total Diversion: 0 Cause/Case:
User: NOVA MUD
Contact: CORKY GLENN

Documents on File

Status From/
Trn # Doc  File/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive
@ &t 493395 72121 2009-12-03 PMT APR L 12495 T 3
images
@ &l 445826 72121 2009-12-01 PMT APR L 12495 T 3
images
Current Points of Diversion
Q (NADS3 UTM in meters)
POD Number Well Tag Source 64Q16Q4Sec Tws Rng X Y Other Location Desc
L 08187 Shallow 2 3 23 12S 32E 622362 3681552 gt
L 08265 Shallow 4 4 03 15S 32E 621405 3656521 e

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/2/23 9:45 AM

WATER RIGHT SUMMARY

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher’type=WRHTML&name=WaterRightSummaryHTML .jrxml&basin=L&nbr=12495&suffix=[2/2/2023 9:45:53 AM]


http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=s-BC-qy-vv-aR-fj-K8-PP-42-99Q-6G-Bdt7-lz5d-mh0WY-iS12Tr-e3J-9F0LW-t7w6DY3-5P-exGaxB-g-MS-RFcbCSW1-qr-vj65gw0V-K-Fsyd-hDU12P-bcVo6
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=v-KO-8J-MP-A4-OV-C3-QT-EF-SVp-bo-pKdu-ev4f-usEns-8vXb5W-PrA-6F3Rf-8PHUe2a-i5-Qm8VvC-n-ZHar-bs1c-AGgvGay-Z-P-1A-F6WYCVcA-59-JAacGZgEYXA
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=v-KO-8J-MP-A4-OV-C3-QT-EF-SVp-bo-pKdu-ev4f-usEns-8vXb5W-PrA-6F3Rf-8PHUe2a-i5-Qm8VvC-n-ZHar-bs1c-AGgvGay-Z-P-1A-F6WYCVcA-59-JAacGZgEYXA
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=12495&suffix=&trn_nbr=493325
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=1-cm-iz-EN-KK-q3-wt-Sb-Yf-4Dd-bu-7i7U-Qn2j-AEgLW-yrZjJq-vTs-0F9dx-czxGW0e-yR-yQsLrE-1-znCZ-Vs7o-YkBd7Sx-j-l-Zo-52YgQp2g-nx-JGmue3GuemI
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=1-cm-iz-EN-KK-q3-wt-Sb-Yf-4Dd-bu-7i7U-Qn2j-AEgLW-yrZjJq-vTs-0F9dx-czxGW0e-yR-yQsLrE-1-znCZ-Vs7o-YkBd7Sx-j-l-Zo-52YgQp2g-nx-JGmue3GuemI
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=12495&suffix=&trn_nbr=445826
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=08187&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=622362.3&north=3681552.1
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=08265&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=621405.0&north=3656521.8

Received by OCD: 4/24/2023 2:41:14 PM Page 47 of 65

New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Water Right Summary

E‘I WR File Number: L 05147 Subbasin: L Cross Reference: -
Primary Purpose: PRO 72-12-1 PROSPECTING OR DEVELOPMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE
Primary Status: PMT  PERMIT

get image list

Total Acres: Subfile: - Header: -

Total Diversion: 0 Cause/Case: -

Owner: CARPER DRILLING COMPANY INC

Documents on File

Status From/
Trn # Doc File/Act 1 2 Transaction Desc. To Acres Diversion Consumptive

@ sl 503678 72121 1963-05-16  PMT LOG L 05147 (T EXPRIED) T 3

lmages
Current Points of Diversion

Q (NADS83 UTM in meters)
POD Number Well Tag Source 64Q16Q4Sec Tws Rng X Y Other Location Desc
L 05147 Shallow 3 4 16 15S 32E 619505 3653279* e

*An (*) after northing value indicates UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2/2/23 9:46 AM WATER RIGHT SUMMARY

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
http:/nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher’type=WRHTML&name=WaterRightSummaryHTML .jrxml&basin=L&nbr=05147 &suffix=[2/2/2023 9:48:50 AM]


http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=q-54-ek-db-C1-BD-kW-jh-IE-HFU-6E-5Vjv-VhlH-MFW00-6oLKj5-oBP-BFyHQ-jviqvEh-fx-8OjvEX-w-Yc-XJebAOQt-ed-dPkhGUWz-k-bCGt-tNc76R-ZYT9N
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=g-bQ-gc-Bz-Gv-ld-qS-L9-QC-vjo-64-brvx-DF9V-Gz6QG-2axm1D-cpt-LFoxw-vxaYTcv-Zh-Yepr09-E-Wz35-LNHd-hZajsz6-A-W-eY-9lwj8C4N-od-Jv6tIMEXJOo
http://feith.ose.state.nm.us/webfdd/url.do?pt=g-bQ-gc-Bz-Gv-ld-qS-L9-QC-vjo-64-brvx-DF9V-Gz6QG-2axm1D-cpt-LFoxw-vxaYTcv-Zh-Yepr09-E-Wz35-LNHd-hZajsz6-A-W-eY-9lwj8C4N-od-Jv6tIMEXJOo
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=TRANSHTML&name=TransactionSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=05147&suffix=&trn_nbr=503678
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML.jrxml&basin=L&nbr=05147&suffix=
http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/PodMap.jsp?east=619505.0&north=3653279.0
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OSE POD Locations Map

3/6/2023, 2:21:59 PM 1:18,056

[T override 1 ©  Capped NHD Flowlines |_.,_.1_._,i|3_?_._,_._,_._,_0i:m
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® Active New Mexico State Trust Lands Stream River
Esri, HERE, iPC, U.S. Department of Energy Office of

. P ) ) : =11e
©  Pending | Both Estates s==a' SiteBoundaries Legacy Management, Esri, HERE, Garmin, iPC, Maxar

Web Generated Map

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM Map is generated by web users.
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
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POD Location Map
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Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

yCATALYST
Oilfield Services
Water Analysis Report

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample # 81463
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 80383
Lease: Prince Rupert
Location: Fed #4H 0
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling Date: 1110/2019 | Anions mg/l med/l | cations mg/! meg/|
Analysis Date: 112212019 | chioride: 89383.7 2521.19 | Sodium: 53970.0 2347.56
Analyst: Catalyst | gjcarbonate: 175.7 2.88 | Magnesium: 1013.0 83.33
Carbonate: ium: i k
TDS (mg/l or gim3): 150968.6 arbonate Calclur!'l 2725.0 135.98
Density (g/cm3): 1.102 Sulfate: 2800.0 58.3 | Potassium: 644.4 16.48
9 ’ ' Borate*: 190.4 1.2 | Strontium: 55.6 1.27
Phosphate* Barium: 0.9 0.01
Iron: 9.0 0.32
Hyd Sulfide: 5
ydrogen Sult *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.857 0.03
Carbon Dioxide: 97 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 6.65
Comments: , .
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 6.65
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 200079
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 0500
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Aiaaunts of Scale in Ib/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydri’e Celestite Barite
Temp CaCO3 CaSO ;2!-5 0 CaSO 4 SrsQ, BaSO,
°F Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount
80 0.05 0.91 -0.13 0.00 -0.13 0.00 -0.11 0.00 1.22 0.60
100 0.13 272 -0.20 0.00 -0.13 0.00 -0.13 0.00 1.02 0.30
120 0.22 4.84 -0.26 0.00 -0.11 0.00 -0.15 0.00 0.84 0.30 ‘
140 0.30 7.26 -0.30 0.00 -0.06 0.00 -0.15 0.00 0.69 0.30 | i
160 0.37 9.68 -0.34 0.00 . 0.00 6.96 -0.15 0.00 [ 0.56 0.30 ‘ '
180 0.45 12.70 -0.37 0.00 . 0.08 166.07 -0.14 0.00 | 0.45 0.30 ‘
200 0.52 15.73 -0.40 0.00 0.18 328.81 -0.13 0.00 0.36 0.30 | 1
220 | 0.60 18.75 -0.42 0.00 ] ”0.28 485.19 -0.11 7 0.00 0.28 0.30 | |

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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CATALYST

Oilfield Services

Water Analysis Report

Page 52 of 65

Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 78595
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 76096
Lease: Chilliwack
Location: Fed Com 1H 0
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling Date: 11/28/2018 | Anions mg/l medl | cations mg/l megq/|
Analysis Date: 121312018 | chioride: 104292.8 2941.72 | Sodium: 63550.0 2764.27
Analyst: Catalyst | gjicarbonate: 131.8 2.16 | Magnesium: 1027.0 84.49
Carbonate: Calcium: 2. 4
DS (mgl or g/m3): 175963.5 —— s AR
Sulfate: 3200.0 66.62 | Potassium: 707.0 18.08
Density (g/cm3): 1.118 i
Borate*: 108.1 0.68 | Strontium: 63.7 1.45
Phosphate* Barium: 0.8 0.01
Iron: 0.1 0.
Hydrogen Sulfide: 4
ydrog *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.189 0.01
Carbon Dioxide: 108 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 6.95
Comments: : .
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 6.95
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 200381
Temperature @ lab conditions (F)' 75 Resistivity (Ohm meter': 0499
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite I Barite ‘
* | |
Temp CaCO4 CaSO,2H, 0 CasO, Srs0, : BaSO, |
°F Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index Amount | Index Amount ‘
80 0.28 2.95 -0.07 0.00 -0.05 0.00 -0.04 0.00 W AT 0.30 ‘
! 100 0.32 3.84 -0.14 0.00 -0.06 0.00 -0.07 0.00 ‘ 097 0.30
“ 120 0.36 5.02 -0.21 0.00 -0.05 0.00 -0.09 0.00 0.79 0.30
| 140 0.39 6.20 -0.26 0.00 -0.01 0.00 -0.10 0.00 0.63 0.30
| 160 0.43 7.38 -0.31 0.00 0.05 111.64 -0.10 0.00 0.50 0.30
‘ 180 0.46 9.16 -0.34 0.00 0.12 261.08 -0.09 0.00 0.38 0.30 |
200 0.50 10.93 -0.38 0.00 0.21 41850 | -0.08 0.00 0.29 0.30 ‘ |
22 0.55 12.99 -0.41 0.00 0.31 57326 | -007 000 | 021 030 |

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM
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Catalyst OQilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

S CATALYST

Oilfield Services
Water Analysis Report

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 81533
Areg; Attesia Analysis ID# 80615
Lease: Saskatoon
Location: Fed Com 1H 0
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling Date: 1/10/2019 | Anions mg/! med/l | cations mg/! meg/!
Analysis Date: 112312019 | Ghioride: 91681.1 2585.99 | Sodium: 54050.0 2351.04
Analyst: Catalyst | gjcarbonate: 153.7 2.52 | Magnesium: 1173.0 96.5
Carbonate: Calcium: 2767.0 !
TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 151377.2 ? A p Rl
Density (g/cm3): 11085 Sulfate: 700.0 14.57 | Potassium: 647.0 16.55
v (8 ’ ’ Borate*: 144.3 0.91 | Strontium: 60.1 1.37
Phosphate* Barium: 0.6 0.01
Iron: 0.0 0.
Hydrogen Sulfide: 4
yerog ! *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.416 0.02
Carbon Dioxide: 90 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 7.23
Comments: . ,
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 7.23
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 197210
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 0507
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite ‘ Celestite Barite
e
Temp CaCO3 CaSO4 2H,0 CaSO, SrSQ, BaSO,
°F Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount
80 | 057 6.35 -0.72 0.00 -0.71 0.00 -0.66 0.00 0.45 0.30
100 0.57 7.26 -0.79 0.00 -0.72 0.00 | -0.69 0.00 0.25 0.00
120 0.58 8.77 -0.84 0.00 -0.69 000 | -0.70 0.00 0.07 0.00
140 0.59 10.28 -0.89 0.00 -0.65 0.00 -0.71 0.00 -0.08 0.00
160 0.60 12.10 -0.93 0.00 -0.59 0.00 -0.70 0.00 -0.21 0.00
180 0.63 13.91 -0.96 0.00 -0.51 0.00 -0.70 0.00 -0.32 0.00
200 0.66 16.03 -0.99 0.00 -0.41 0.00 -0.69 0.00 -0.42 0.00
220 0.7_1____ 18.45 -1.01 0.00 -0.31 0.0p_ -0.67 _70.00 } -0.49 0.00

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2023 9:39:38 AM



CATALYST

Qilfield Services

Water Analysis Report

Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 118208
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 107555
Lease: Montreal
Location: 1H 0
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling Date: 2/13/2020 | Anions mg/l meal | cations mg/l meg/|
Analysis Date: 3/4/2020 | chioride: 101615.8 2866.21 | Sodium: 62440.0 2715.99
Analyst: Catalyst | Bjcarbonate: 197.6 3.24 | Magnesium: 965.3 79.41
i Carbonate: Calcium: 2569.0 128.19
- 172020.9
;':3 {regh o ‘::‘” 110 | Sutate: 3400.0 7079 | Potassium: 660.8 16.9
TRRY ADPORES): 7| Borate*: 110.4 0.7| Strontium: 57.8 1.32
Phosphate* Barium: 34 0.05
Iron; 0.2 0.01
: 7.4
IEROO) Sut *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.550 0.02
Carbon Dioxide: 102 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 7.14
EONN. pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 7.14
Conductivity (micro-mhos/cm): 199270
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 0502
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in I1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite | Celestite Barite
-
Temp CaCO, CaSO;2H, 0 CaSO, Srs0, BaSO 4
°F Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount | Index  Amount
80 0.58 860 | -0.09 000 | -0.08 000 | -0.05 000 | 183 1.78
100 0.59 1008 | -0.16 0.00 | -0.08 0.00 -0.08 000 | 163 1.78
120 0.60 186 | -0.23 000 | -007 0.00 -0.10 0.00 1.45 1.78 i
140 0.61 13.93 ' -0.28 0.00 | -0.03 0.00 -0.10 0.00 1.30 1.78 l
160 0.63 1601 | -0.32 0.00 0.03 69.97 -0.10 0.00 1.16 1.78 i
180 0.65 1838 | -0.36 0.00 0.11 226.51 0.10 0.00 1.05 1.78
200 0.68 21.05 -0.39 0.00 0.19 391.65 -0.09 0.00 0.95 1.48
_ 220 | 073 2401 oae 0 |08 60631 ) 008 OW | - 087 148



CATALYST

Oilfield Services

Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Water Analysis Report
Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 100487
Area: Drilling Analysis ID #: 94751
Lease: Maple Ridge
Location: Fed #1 0
Sample Point: Wellhead _ 3
Sampling Date: 7/29/2019 | Anions mg/l meal | cations mgA meg/
Analysis Date: 8/8/2019 | Chioride: 84902.3 2394.79 | Sodium: 51250.0 2229.25
Analyst: Catalyst | Bicarbonate: 2416 3.96 | Magnesium: 177.0 96.82
Carbonate: Calcium: 2566.0 128.04
- 144232
‘st imgl of “;]’f'a’ ooy | Sulfate: 3300.0 68.71 | Potassium: 564.2 14.43
nsity (g/cm3): : Borate*: 1739 1.1| Strontium: 53.5 1.22
Phosphate* Barium: 1.5 0.02
Iron: 1.5 0.05
: 14
EOENODOR SUtg *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.460 0.02
Carbon Dioxide: 162.8 elemental boron and phosphorus,
pH at time of sampling: 6.41
St pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 6.41
Conductivity (micro-mhos/cm): 194536
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 0514
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum | Anhydrite Celestite | Barite
Temp . CaCO, CaSO,2H, 0 CasO, SrsQ, BasO, |
°F ‘Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount | Index Amount Index Amount |
80 -0.09 0.00 -0.09 000 | -009 000 | -004 0.00 1.52 091 |
100 0.01 0.30 0.15 000 | -008 000 | -0.06 0.00 1.33 091 | !
120 | 0.10 3.96 -0.20 0.00 -0.06 000 | -0.08 0.00 1.15 061 |
140 021 8.22 -0.25 0.00 -0.01 000 | -0.08 0.00 1.00 0.61 ‘
160 | 0.31 12.48 -0.28 0.00 0.06 13182 | -0.08 0.00 0.87 0.61 i
180 | 0.41 17.35 -0.31 0.00 0.14 299.86 -0.07 0.00 0.76 0.61 ‘ |
200 | 0.51 21.92 -0.33 0.00 0.24 471.86 -0.06 0.00 0.67 0.61 | |
220 | 061 26.79 0.3 0.00 0.35 63746 = -0.04 0.00 0.60 061 |
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Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

. Fax: (432) 224-1038
Oilfield Services
Water Analysis Report
Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 55880
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 53988
Lease: White Rock
Location: Federal #1H 0
Sample Point: ~ Wellhead
Sampling Date: 12/21/2017 | Anions mg/l megll | cations mg/l meq/!
Analysis Date: 1/6/2018 | chioride: 93901.4 2648.62 | Sodium: 58100.0 2527.21
Analyst: Catalyst | gjcarbonate: 2416 3.96 | Magnesium: 969.6 79.76
Carbonate: Calcium: 2737.0 136.58
3): 161820.5
;Ds’::y‘f;:ﬂg“ ) 1107 | SuMfate: 5000.0 104.1 | Potassium: 5716 14.62
en : 7 Borate*: 2205 1.45| Strontium: 66.0 1.51
Phosphate* Barium: 0.0 0.
Iron: 38 0.14
rogen Sulfide: 1
e s *Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.000 0.
Carbon Dioxide: 242 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 6.9
Comments: ;
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 6.9
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 176042
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (chm meter): 0568
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite Barite
Temp Ca003 CaSO;ZI'h 0 CaSoO 4 Sr804 BaSO 4
°F Index  Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index  Amount
80 0.43 9.88 0.10 359.72 0.11 305.55 0.18 14.96 0.00 0.00
100 0.49 12.27 0.03 111.03 0.10 296.88 0.16 1317 0.00 0.00
120 0.55 14.96 0.03 0.00 0.13 355.53 0.14 11.97 0.00 0.00
140 0.60 17.96 0.08 0.00 0.17 467.16 0.13 11.67 0.00 0.00
160 0.64 20.95 0.12 0.00 0.23 615.30 0.14 11.67 0.00 0.00
180 0.69 24.54 -0.15 0.00 0.31 784.69 0.14 12.27 0.00 0.00
200 0.75 2813 0.18 0.00 0.40 962.15 0.15 12.87 0.00 0.00
220 0.80 .72 0.20 0.00 0.51 113723 | 047 13.77 0.00 0.00
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AE Order Number Banner

Application Number: pMSG2313533970

SWD-2531

MACK ENERGY CORP [13837]
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Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Mack EnergyCorporation OGRID Number: 013837
Well Name: McDonaldSWD#1 AP|: 30-025-33678
POO': SWD; SanAndres POOI COde 96121

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

LIWFX [JPMX [mSWD []IPI [ JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also

Y € : / _ Application

C.m Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. [] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. m] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and

notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

4/24/2023

DeanaWeaver Date

Print or Type Name
575-748-1288

Phone Number

Deana Weaver dweaver@mec.com

Signature e-mail Address
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
l. PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

. operaTOrR: Mack Energy Corporation
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210

CONTACT PARTY: __ Deana Weaver PHONE: _575-748-1288

I1l.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. s this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

popdbPRE

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth.
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XIl.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of
drinking water.

XII1.  Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

Ze:;f'& Deana Weaver e Regulatory Technician |
SIGNATURE: Deana Weaver DATE: _ 4/24/2023
E-MAIL ADDRESS: dweaver@mec.com

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office
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Side 2

1. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well.
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.
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Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: Mack Energy Corporation

WELL NAME & NUMBER:  McDonald SWD #1

WELL LOCATION: 1334 FSL 987 FEL

I 9 15S 32E

FOOTAGE LOCATION

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

[ e Dionad S0 B-Aa

Cypmrmive Mazi Energy Canpontios
Lt B TS RESE.
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Pt 1328812384
Pl 1338012377
Park 1355412 507
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UNIT LETTER SECTION

TOWNSHIP RANGE

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing

Hole Size: 17 1/2" Casing Size: 13 3/8"
Cemented with: 500sx sX.  or ft3
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: Circ

In place 1997

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 11" Casing Size: 8 5/8"
Cemented with: 1400 sx.  or ft®
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: __ Circ

Production Casing In place 1997
Hole Size: _ 7 7/8" Casing Size: 51/2"
Cemented with: 1950 sx.  or ft®
Top of Cement: 0 Method Determined: _ Circ

In place 1997

Total Depth: _ 5650

Injection Interval

5120’ feet to  5640' perforated

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)
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Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size: 27/8" Lining Material: IPC

Type of Packer: Arrow Set 10K packer w/ 2.81 profile nipple

Packer Setting Depth: _ 5,025’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

Additional Data

1. Isthis a new well drilled for injection? Yes X No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? __Gas Well

2. Name of the Injection Formation: ___San Andres

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): _ SWD; San Andres 96121

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. _ Perfs 9769-9844', 12,288-12,294'

12,362-12,372', 12,384-12,392"; CIBP @ 9695', 25sx Cmt Plug @

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area: Overlying- Grayburg @ 3715' Underlying - Glorieta @ 5650'

Tops- Yates @ 2483', Seven Rivers @ 2750', Queen @ 3298', Grayburg @ 3715,

San Andres @ 4048', Glorieta @ 5650
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VII. DATA SHEET: PROPOSED OPERATIONS

. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Respectively, 10,000 BWPD and 15,000 BWPD

The system is closed or open;
Closed
Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
0-1,024 psi

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the

receiving formation if other than re-injected produced water;

5.

We will be re-injecting produced water

If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or
within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone
formation water;

See Attached

VIII. GEOLOGICAL DATA

Lithologic Detail; Dolomite

Geological Name; San Andres

Thickness; 1602’

Depth; 4048°-5650° Disposal Interval= 5120-5640’

A W N =

IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM
1. To be treated with 10000 gallons 15% acid
X. LOGS AND TEST DATA

1. Well data will be filed with the OCD.

XI. ANALYSIS OF FRESHWATER WELLS

See attached
Additional Information
Waters Injected:

San Andres
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XII. AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT
RE: McDonald SWD #1

We have examined the available geologic and engineering data and find no
evidence of open faults or any other hydraulic connection between the disposal zone and
any underground source of drinking water.

Mack Energy Corporation

Date: 4-'// /ZB

Charles Sadler, Geologist
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
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CONDITIONS

Action 210243

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
MACK ENERGY CORP 13837
P.O. Box 960 Action Number:
Artesia, NM 882110960 210243
Action Type:
[C-108] Fluid Injection Well (C-108)

CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
mgebremichael | This is an acknowledgment of that OCD has received the C-108 application. 5/15/2023
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